INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS - INSTRUCCIONES DE INSTALACION
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Qty 2 - 5/16-18 bolts to attach metal

Corrosion resistant metal mounting bracket
Platina en acero inoxidable calibre 16

2 Tornillos de 5/16 X 2" fijos a la

bracket to bowl
Qty 3

platina
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Qty 2 - Washers
2 Arandelas de 5/16"

- 5/16 -18 retaining nuts
3 Tuercas de 5/16"
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To use with toilet tanks model 119, 123 and 153 - Para usar con tanques modelo 119, 123 y 153.
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Place the pressure assist tank upside
down on a flat level work surface. Verify
that the above pictured parts are included
with the model 144 bowl. Place the rubber
tank to bowl gasket from the parts bag
included with the tank on the outlet
discharge nut on the bottom of the vessel.

Tanque ensamblado con flush mate y con
los tornillos de fijacion a la taza ajustados
en la parte interna con empaque de
caucho y en la parte externa con arandela
y tuerca metalica.

Place the two bolts provided with the metal
bracket through the outer two holes of the
mounting bracket as shown. Next, while
holding the bolts in place inside the
mounting bracket, align and lower the
bracket over the rearward hole in the tank
so that it is aligned with the center hole in
the bracket.

Se ensambla la platina en el tanque,
tornillo hueco trasero individual.

Now, take one of the three nuts included
with the mounting bracket kit and screw it
on the threads protruding from the center
hole on the bracket. Using a 2" wrench,
tightn the nut to secure the mounting
bracket in place.

The tank is now ready to position on the
bowl.
Tanque con la platina instalada lista para
su fijacion a la taza.

Ya acomodada la platina de una forma
simétrica entre los tornillos fijos del tanque
y los de la platina, se ajusta el tornillo del
centro con la tuerca de °/,;".
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Using the bowl °/,;" nuts and washers from
the bracket kit and a °/,," nut and washer
from the tank install kit, proceed to install

them on the protruding bolts on the
underside of the bowl tank shelf. Hang
tighten all four nuts

Para ensamblar el tanque a la taza se
debe primero ajustar los 2 tornillos
traseros, con las arandelas y tuercas de
°/,s"; para esto se hace presion del tanque
hacia atras con ayuda de la mano.

To further aid in tightening, use one hand
to pull the tank down-ward as you continue
to tighten the nuts by hand. As you pull
down on the front of the tank, tighten the
front two nuts. Now pull down on the rear
of the tank and tighten the two rear nuts.
Please note to try to keep the tank level
and even in the tightening process.

Se ajustan los 2 tornillos de delante de
forma alterna, con las arandelas y tuercas
de °/,,"; haciendo presién con la mano al
tanque hacia adelante.

For final tightnening, use a level on the tank
and a 2" wrench, uniformly tighten all four
nuts so the tank is level. It is best to use an
alternating sequence to achieve an even
bolt down of the tank. The tank should be
just touching the sanitary bar on the bowl
and the top of the metal bracket when
properly tightened down.

After final assembly, please flush the unit
several times to check for leaks and proper
operation. The tank should be just touching
the sanitary bar on the bowl and the top of
the metal bracket when properly tightened

down.

Se verifica que el tanque en la taza este
nivelado y acoplando perfectamente.

Para un buen acople entre el tanque y la
taza, se ajusta las tuercas con ayuda de
una llave boca fija de %2"; esto se hace
alternamente con las 4 tuercas.

Gently lower the tank into position on the
bowl, assuring that all five protruding
through the bottom of the tank are aligned
with the five mounting holes on the bowl.
Se va acoplando el tanque a la taza de
una forma uniforme guiada por los 5
tornillos de fijacion.
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